
Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
55.2 55.4 55.4 48.2

.9 .6 1.2 .9

.7 .4 .9 1.4
1.0 .8 1.2  
1.4 .9 2.0 .9
3.6 3.3 4.0 2.8
5.6 5.0 5.9 10.5
8.6 8.8 8.2 11.1

12.0 12.7 11.3 13.8
9.5 10.4 8.7 9.6
1.5 1.6 1.4 .7

.0 .0 .0  

Total
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

4,576 2,266 2,216 94
260 122 137 1

2,385 1,210 1,131 44
44 17 25 2
30 9 19 2
41 15 26  
72 23 48 1

160 67 88 5
239 109 125 5
369 180 176 13
500 256 233 11
414 230 176 8

60 27 31 2
2 1 1  

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
Never have
8 or younger
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18 or older

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
91.4 95.4 87.6 88.8

3.9 2.5 5.1 6.2
1.9 .9 2.7 3.5
1.0 .6 1.4 .4

.4 .3 .5 .4
1.5 .3 2.6 .8

Total
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

4,610 2,273 2,242 95
208 94 112 2

4,023 2,063 1,877 83
163 63 96 4

89 28 59 2
49 13 35 1
20 3 16 1
58 9 47 2

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Unweighted counts.

Page 2



Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
83.7 87.3 80.2 78.6

6.3 6.7 5.7 10.7
3.2 2.3 4.0 2.9
2.2 1.7 2.6 1.4
2.0 .8 3.1 5.2
2.7 1.1 4.4 1.1

Total
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

4,617 2,275 2,247 95
250 112 134 4

3,658 1,872 1,713 73
275 147 123 5
134 60 71 3

94 38 53 3
83 24 55 4

123 22 98 3

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
None
1-2
3-5
6-9
10-19
20 or more

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
75.7 78.9 73.0 65.1

9.1 10.1 8.0 14.4
6.1 5.6 6.7 3.9
2.9 2.4 3.2 9.8
2.6 1.5 3.7 4.5
3.5 1.6 5.4 2.3

Total
0 times
1-2 times
3-9 times
10-19 times
20-39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

4,620 2,276 2,249 95
212 93 118 1

3,366 1,730 1,571 65
372 188 174 10
278 142 132 4
131 54 71 6
112 39 69 4
149 30 114 5

Total
Missing: Skipped Q
0 times
1-2 times
3-9 times
10-19 times
20-39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana

on school property?

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
95.0 97.2 93.1 90.9

2.2 1.7 2.7 3.3
.8 .7 .9 1.0
.7 .1 1.3  
.4 .0 .7 3.4
.8 .2 1.3 1.3

Total
0 times
1 or 2 times
3 to 9 times
10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade
A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on

school property?

4,610 2,275 2,241 94
210 93 116 1

4,185 2,115 1,986 84
94 39 52 3
44 15 27 2
27 5 22  
14 1 11 2
36 7 27 2

Total
Missing: skipped Q
0 times
1 or 2 times
3 to 9 times
10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

 

Total Female Male
Gender

Unknown

 

Unweighted counts.
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