## Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
Never have	55.2	55.4	55.4	48.2
8 or younger	.9	.6	1.2	.9
9	.7	.4	.9	1.4
10	1.0	.8	1.2	
11	1.4	.9	2.0	.9
12	3.6	3.3	4.0	2.8
13	5.6	5.0	5.9	10.5
14	8.6	8.8	8.2	11.1
15	12.0	12.7	11.3	13.8
16	9.5	10.4	8.7	9.6
17	1.5	1.6	1.4	.7
18 or older	.0	.0	.0	

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

#### Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A25.e. How old were you when you first tried marijuana or hashish?

				Gender
	Total	Female	Male	Unknown
Total	4,576	2,266	2,216	94
Missing: Skipped Q	260	122	137	1
Never have	2,385	1,210	1,131	44
8 or younger	44	17	25	2
9	30	9	19	2
10	41	15	26	
11	72	23	48	1
12	160	67	88	5
13	239	109	125	5
14	369	180	176	13
15	500	256	233	11
16	414	230	176	8
17	60	27	31	2
18 or older	2	1	1	

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

	Total	Famala	Mala	Gender
	Total	Female	Male	Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	91.4	95.4	87.6	88.8
1-2	3.9	2.5	5.1	6.2
3-5	1.9	.9	2.7	3.5
6-9	1.0	.6	1.4	.4
10-19	.4	.3	.5	.4
20 or more	1.5	.3	2.6	.8

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A14.a. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 24 hours?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,610	2,273	2,242	95
	Missing: Skipped Q	208	94	112	2
	None	4,023	2,063	1,877	83
	1-2	163	63	96	4
	3-5	89	28	59	2
	6-9	49	13	35	1
	10-19	20	3	16	1
	20 or more	58	9	47	2

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
None	83.7	87.3	80.2	78.6
1-2	6.3	6.7	5.7	10.7
3-5	3.2	2.3	4.0	2.9
6-9	2.2	1.7	2.6	1.4
10-19	2.0	.8	3.1	5.2
20 or more	2.7	1.1	4.4	1.1

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A14.b. How many times did you use marijuana or hashish in the last 7 days?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,617	2,275	2,247	95
	Missing: Skipped Q	250	112	134	4
	None	3,658	1,872	1,713	73
	1-2	275	147	123	5
	3-5	134	60	71	3
	6-9	94	38	53	3
	10-19	83	24	55	4
	20 or more	123	22	98	3

### Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	0 times	75.7	78.9	73.0	65.1
	1-2 times	9.1	10.1	8.0	14.4
	3-9 times	6.1	5.6	6.7	3.9
	10-19 times	2.9	2.4	3.2	9.8
	20-39 times	2.6	1.5	3.7	4.5
	40 or more times	3.5	1.6	5.4	2.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

## Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A15. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,620	2,276	2,249	95
	Missing: Skipped Q	212	93	118	1
	0 times	3,366	1,730	1,571	65
	1-2 times	372	188	174	10
	3-9 times	278	142	132	4
	10-19 times	131	54	71	6
	20-39 times	112	39	69	4
	40 or more times	149	30	114	5

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on school property?

	Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
0 times	95.0	97.2	93.1	90.9
1 or 2 times	2.2	1.7	2.7	3.3
3 to 9 times	.8	.7	.9	1.0
10 to 19 times	.7	.1	1.3	
20 to 39 times	.4	.0	.7	3.4
40 or more times	.8	.2	1.3	1.3

Weighted percentages exclude missing and/or refused answers.

# Oregon Healthy Teens 2002 Data Summary, 11th Grade A16. During the past 30 days, on how many times did you use marijuana on school property?

		Total	Female	Male	Gender Unknown
Total		4,610	2,275	2,241	94
	Missing: skipped Q	210	93	116	1
	0 times	4,185	2,115	1,986	84
	1 or 2 times	94	39	52	3
	3 to 9 times	44	15	27	2
	10 to 19 times	27	5	22	
	20 to 39 times	14	1	11	2
	40 or more times	36	7	27	2